1
EN1C-0015 R2105
บริษัท เอดีด ีเฟอร์เนส จํากดั
ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี 70 ถนนบรมราชชนนี แขวงศาลาธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันา กรุงเทพฯ 10170
โทร: 02-888-3472 โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170 แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
C7061A1020, F1003

C7061A:
C7061F:
Self-checking UV flame detector in standard
housing.
Self- checking UV flame detector in explosion
proof housing. Designed for use with:
Color: Violet.
Mounting flange (with heat block) and faceplate are
separate to provide heat insulation and seal-Off.
C7061F1003:
Meets requirements (explosion-proof): EEx d IIC T6
Construction: cast-aluminum Cover
• SLATE with R8001S1071 Flame Amplifier Module, or
• 7800-series with R7861 Flame Amplifier
Ambient Operating temperature ratings
C7061A    -40°C to +70°C (-40°F to +160°F)
(derate ambient 1°F for every 13°F of aspirator
temperature over 160°F).
C7061F:   -20°C to +70°C (-22°F to +160°F)
Storage temperature ratings
• -51°C to +85°C (-60°F to +185°F)
Voltage and Frequency (applies to shutter)
C7061A1020 115/230 VAC, 50/60

Flame Signal amplifier
R8001S1071 Dynamic Self-Check Ultraviolet Amplifier
Module
R7861A1026, 1034 Dynamic Self-Check Ultraviolet amplifier
(Order separately)
Interchangeability
Models C7061A1020 and C7061F are not interchangeable
with
Shutter frequency
0.2 Hz, nominal. Interrupts the line-of-sight of the detector
about 12 times per minute to provide self-checking. Any
malfunction in the flame detection system results
in a safety shutdown.
Pressure rating of quartz viewing window
C7061A1020: 138 kPa (20 psi) maximum.
C7061F1003: 690 kPa (100 psi) maximum
Dimensions
C7061A1020: see figure 1.
C7061F1003: see figure 2.
Housing
C7061A1020:
Construction: cast-aluminum cover.

indicates the presence of the flame and keeps the burner
running. If two parallel C7061A detectors are  used,  a
flame simulating failure in either detector causes  the
burner to shut down. Two C7061A detectors can be
connected in parallel to the same terminals on 120-volt
flame safeguard controls.
Fig. 10_2. Wiring diagram for C7061A/F detector with
SLATE, refer to the SLATE Instruction Sheets.
11
EN1C-0015 R2105
บริษัท เอดีด ีเฟอร์เนส จํากดั
ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี 70 ถนนบรมราชชนนี แขวงศาลาธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันา กรุงเทพฯ 10170
โทร: 02-888-3472 โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170 แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
Fig. 10_3. Wiring diagram for C7061A1020/C7061F1003
detector with 7800 SERIES Flame Safeguard
controls with shutter drive circuitry.
Fig.10_4. Wiring diagram for C7061A1020/C7061F1003
detector with SLATE with shutter drive circuitry.